RESOLUTION 2022-02

OF THE TOWN OF NASHVILLE, INDIANA COMMENDING MARY BETH FISHER FOR HER DEDICATION AND SERVICE TO THE TOWN OF NASHVILLE, INDIANA

WHEREAS, Mary Beth Fisher has given dedicated service to the Town of Nashville, serving as Customer Care Specialist.

WHEREAS, for 14+ years of service, Mary Beth Fisher has shown dedication in making our town and community a better place to live.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Nashville, Brown County, Indiana:

On behalf of the Nashville residents, businesses and the surrounding community, the Town Council hereby commends the public service of Mary Beth Fisher and thanks her for her service as a Customer Care Specialist.

Be it further resolved that the Town Council of the Town of Nashville, Indiana, does hereby DECLARE and PROCLAIM January 31, 2022 as "MARY BETH FISHER DAY" in Nashville, Indiana and be presented with the Key to the Village of Nashville, Indiana.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF NASHVILLE, BROWN COUNTY, INDIANA, THIS 6TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2022.

Council President Nancy Crocker nay	abstain
yea nay Council Vice-President Anna Hofstetter	abstain
Council Member Jane Gore vea nay	abstain
Council Member Tyra Miller (yea) nay	abstain
Council Member Dave Rudd	abstain

Clerk-Treasurer, Brenga K. Yoling